

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 73 OF 2025

IN

NOTICE OF MOTION (SUIT) NO. 1929 OF 2015

Amishi Honawar

...Petitioner

Versus

Vinayak Developers

...Respondent

WITH

IN PERSON APPLICATION (L) NO. 38140 OF 2025

IN

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 73 OF 2025

None present for the Petitioner.

Mr. Mahesh Swami i/b L.R. & Associates for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.  
DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026

P.C.

1. Today none is present on behalf of the Petitioner, the previous Order records that the Petitioner appears in person.

2. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondent has today appeared and submitted that there is no contempt as alleged, he seeks three weeks' time to file Reply.

3. Stand over to 4<sup>th</sup> March, 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]