

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 73 OF 2025

IN

NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1929 OF 2015

Amishi Honawar

...Petitioner

Versus

Vinayak Developers & Ors.

...Respondents

WITH

IN PERSON APPLICATION (L) NO. 38140 OF 2025

IN

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 73 OF 2025

Ms. Amishi Honawar, Petitioner in person present.

Mr. Atul Daga a/w Mr. Mahesh Swami i/b L. R. & Associates, for Respondent Nos.
1 to 3.

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 18th MARCH, 2026

P.C.

1. Learned counsel for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file an affidavit-in-reply. Rejoinder, if any, be filed one week thereafter.

2. Stand over to 15th April 2026.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]